COASTAL AMERICA 2011 AWARDS PROGRAM NOMINATION FORM
Please circle the award type (only one) you are recommending this team for:
Spirit Award - Special Recognition Award
1. Full Name of Nominated Team:
Stony Brook Salt Marsh and Fish Passage Restoration Team, Brewster, Massachusetts

2. Nominator Contact Information:

Name: Jo Ann Muramoto, Ph.D.

Title or position: Massachusetts Bays Program Regional Coordinator, Cape Cod,
and
Senior Scientist, Association to Preserve Cape Cod

Agency or Organization: Association to Preserve Cape Cod

Address: 3010 Main Street, P.O. Box 398

City, State and Zip Key: Barnstable, MA 02630

Tel: (508) 362-4226

Cell:

Fax: (508) 362-4227

Email: jmuramoto@apcc.org

3. What is the lead Federal Agency (if any) for this project? (or lead organization for Special
Recognition Awards):

NOAA Restoration Center

4. Please provide a brief abstract overview of the project you are nominating (1 page max.)
Include a short abstract (200 words max) describing the project, including its objectives, scope
and longevity. Also, address how the project supports Coastal America’s mission and goals.
Questions to consider are: How does the project demonstrate the “value added” of a
partnership effort? (I.e. how did the partners collaborate to accomplish what a single entity
could not accomplish alone?) This section should also describe how the partners have worked
with the Regional Implementation Team in the development of the project.

See attached Abstract Overview.

5. Project Need and Resource Benefits/Outputs (2 pages max.) Provide a summary of the
project background and the expected resource benefits. For restoration projects, describe any
long-term monitoring/management program. For education and outreach projects, describe
how the project supports the conservation goals of the partnering organizations. If appropriate,
include a description of how the project supports existing Federal, State, and local conservation
plans, projects and programs.



See attached Project Need and Resource Benefits/Outputs.

6. Partnership Functioning - Funding & Other Support (1 page max.) Provide an overview
description of each of the partners involved in the project. Include a breakout of the financial
and in-kind support provided by each of the individual partners along with a one sentence
summary of each element’s contribution(s).

See attached Partnership Functioning - Funding & Other Support.

7. Team Partners: List all partners and identify project/team leads with an asterisk (*). Please
provide all contact information using the format as shown in question 2 above.

Project / Team Leads:

Mr. Steve Block *

NOAA Restoration Center
55 Great Republic Drive
Gloucester, MA 01930
(978) 281-9127
Steve.block@noaa.gov

Ms. Kristin Ferry *

NOAA Restoration Center
55 Great Republic Drive
Gloucester, MA 01930
Kristen.ferry@noaa.gov

Mr. Jeremy Bell *

MA Division of Ecological Restoration, MA Department of Fish & Game
251 Causeway Street, 4™ Floor

Boston, MA 02114

(617) 626-1264

Jeremy.Bell@state.ma.us

Mr. Chris Miller, Director *

Department of Natural Resources
Brewster Town Hall

2198 Main Street

Brewster, MA 02631

(508) 896-4546 office, (508) 525-9135 cell

Dr. Jo Ann Muramoto, Ph.D.*
Senior Scientist



Massachusetts Bays Program Regional Coordinator, Cape Cod
Association to Preserve Cape Cod

3010 Main Street, P.O. Box 398

Barnstable, MA 02630

(508) 362-4226

jmuramoto@apcc.org

Partners:

Town of Brewster:

Citizens and taxpayers of the Town of Brewster

Mr. Charles Sumner, Town Manager
Brewster Town Hall

2198 Main Street

Brewster, MA 02631

(508) 896-3701 ext. 134
townadmin@town.brewster.ma.us

Mr. Dana Condit, Chairman

Brewster Alewife Committee

Brewster Town Hall

2198 Main Street

Brewster, MA 02631

(508) 237-5132 cell, (508) 896-6194 home

Mr. Frank Borden
Herring Warden
Brewster Town Hall
2198 Main Street
Brewster, MA 02631

Mr. Robert Bersin, P.E., Director
Department of Public Works
201 Run Hill Road

Brewster, MA 02631

(508) 896-3212
rbersin@town.brewster.ma.us

James Gallagher
Conservation Agent
Brewster Town Hall
2198 Main Street



Brewster, MA 02631
(508) 896-4546

Local Organizations:

Mr. Robert Dwyer

Executive Director, Cape Cod Museum of Natural History
Cape Cod Museum of Natural History

869 Main Street / Route 6A

Brewster, MA 02631

(508) 896-3867

rdwyer@ccmnh.org

Mr. Michael Lach

Member, Board of Directors

Cape Cod Museum of Natural History
869 Main Street / Route 6A
Brewster, MA 02631

(508) 432-3997 (work)

Ms. Maggie Geist, Executive Director
Association to Preserve Cape Cod
3010 Main Street, P.O. Box 398
Barnstable, MA 02630

(508) 362-4226

mgeist@apcc.org

Mr. Don Keeran, Assistant Director
Association to Preserve Cape Cod
3010 Main Street, P.O. Box 398
Barnstable, MA 02630

(508) 362-4226

dkeeran@apcc.org

Ms. Tara Nye

Salt Marsh Monitoring Coordinator
Association to Preserve Cape Cod
3010 Main Street, P.O. Box 398
Barnstable, MA 02630

(508) 362-4226

tnye@papcc.org

Mr. Mark Robinson, Executive Director
Compact of Cape Cod Conservation Trusts



P.O. Box 443
Barnstable, MA 02630
(508) 362-2565
mark@thecompact.net

Mr. Peter Johnson, President
Brewster Conservation Trust
P.O. Box 268

Brewster, MA 02631

(508) 896-3207

Mary-Louise Eddy and Ruth N. Eddy Foundation
c/o Ms. Molly R. Drake, Vice-President
Fiduciary Trust Company

175 Federal Street

Boston, MA 02110

Ms. Kyle Hinkle, Executive Director
Brewster Chamber of Commerce
P.O. Box 1241

Town Hall, 2198 Main Street
Brewster, MA 02631

(508) 896-3500
kyle@brewster-capecod.com

Cape Cod Conservation District:

Mr. Lee Davis, Chairman

Cape Cod Conservation District
P.O. Box 678

Barnstable, MA 02630

(508) 771-8757, (508) 771-6476
leecd@verizon.net

Ms. Martha Rheinhardt

Wetland Restoration Project Manager
Cape Cod Conservation District

P.O. Box 678

Barnstable, MA 02630

(508) 771-8757, (508) 771-6476
martha.rheinhardt@ma.usda.gov

Regional / Barnstable County:




Dr. Robert Duncanson, Ph.D., Co-Chair
Barnstable County Coastal Resources Committee
Director, Water Quality Laboratory

549 Main Street

Chatham, MA 02633

(508) 945-5188

rduncanson@chatham-ma.gov

Mr. Steve McKenna, Co-Chair

Barnstable County Coastal Resources Committee
Chairman, Brewster Conservation Commission
MA CZM Cape Cod & Islands Regional Coordinator
P.O. Box 220

Barnstable, MA 02630-0220

(508) 362-1760

stephen.mckenna@state.ma.us

Ms. Amanda Howe, Program Coordinator

Americorps of Cape Cod

Barnstable County Development and Americorps Cape Cod
3195 Main Street, P.O. Box 427

Barnstable, MA 02630

(508) 375-6869

ahowe@barnstablecounty.org

Ms. Mary Pat Flynn

Barnstable County Commissioner

P.O. Box 427

3195 Main Street, Superior Courthouse
Barnstable, MA 02630

(508) 375-6648
mflynn@barnstablecounty.org

Mr. William Doherty

Barnstable County Commissioner
Barnstable County Commissioner

P.O. Box 427

3195 Main Street, Superior Courthouse
Barnstable, MA 02630

(508) 375-6648
bdoherty@barnstablecounty.org

Ms. Sheila Lyons
Barnstable County Commissioner



Barnstable County Commissioner

P.O. Box 427

3195 Main Street, Superior Courthouse
Barnstable, MA 02630

(508) 375-6648
slyons@barnstablecounty.org

Mr. Mark Zielinski

County Administrator and Financial Officer
P.O. Box 427

3195 Main Street, Superior Courthouse
Barnstable, MA 02630

(508) 375-6648
mzielinski@barnstablecounty.org

Ms. Margaret Downey

Assistant County Administrator

P.O. Box 427

3195 Main Street, Superior Courthouse
Barnstable, MA 02630

(508) 375-6648
mdowney@barnstablecounty.org

State Agencies:

Secretary Richard K. Sullivan, Jr.
Massachusetts Executive Office of Energy and Environmental Affairs

Mr. Hunt Durey, Deputy Director

MA Division of Ecological Restoration, MA Department of Fish & Game
251 Causeway Street, 4™ Floor

Boston, MA 02114

(617) 626-1245

hunt.durey@state.ma.us

Mr. Tim Purinton, Director

MA Division of Ecological Restoration, MA Department of Fish & Game
251 Causeway Street, 4™ Floor

Boston, MA 02114

(617) 626-1542

tim.purinton@state.ma.us

Mr. Bradford Chase
Massachusetts Division of Marine Fisheries



1213 Purchase Street, 3" Floor
New Bedford, MA 02740

(508) 990-2860 ext. 118
Brad.Chase@state.ma.us

Dr. Michael Armstrong

Recreational and Anadromous Fisheries
Massachusetts Division of Marine Fisheries
Annisquam River Marine Fisheries Field Station
30 Emerson Avenue

Gloucester, MA 01930

(978) 282-0308 ext. 109

Michael. Armstrong@state.ma.us

Mr. Jay Baker, Executive Director
Massachusetts Bays Program
251 Causeway Street, 8" Floor
Boston, MA 02114

(617) 626-1204
Jason.Baker@state.ma.us

Mr. Bernard McCourt

District Highway Director

1000 County Street

Massachusetts Department of Transportation, District Five
Taunton, MA 02780

(508) 824-6633

Bernard.Mccourt@state.ma.us

Federal Agencies:

Mrs. Robin Bruckner
NOAA Restoration Center
Robin.Bruckner@noaa.gov

Mr. Eric Derleth
US Fish & Wildlife Service
Eric Derleth@fws.gov

Mr. Donald Liptack, District Conservationist
USDA Natural Resources Conservation Service
P.O. Box 709

Barnstable, MA 02630

(508) 771-6476



donald.liptack@ma.usda.gov

Mr. Carl J. Gustafson

State Conservation Engineer

USDA Natural Resources Conservation Service
451 West Street

Amherst, MA 01002-2953

(413) 253-4362

carl.gustafson@ma.usda.gov

Mr. Rick DeVergilio

Project Manager

USDA Natural Resources Conservation Service
P.O. Box 709

Barnstable, MA 02630

(508) 771-6476

rick.devergilio@ma.usda.gov

Mr. Daniel A. Barnett

Project Engineer

USDA Natural Resources Conservation Service
P.O. Box 709

Barnstable, MA 02630

(508) 771-6476

dan.barnett@ma.usda.gov

Mr. Mel Cote, Supervisor

Ocean and Coastal Protection Unit
US EPA Region 1

Five Post Office Square

Boston, MA 02109-3912

(617) 918-1553
cote.mel@epamail.epa.gov

Ms. Regina Lyons, EPA-Mass Bays Program Liaison
EPA Region 1

US EPA Region 1

Five Post Office Square

Boston, MA 02109-3912

(617) 918-1557

lyons.regina@epa.gov

Legislators:



State Representative Cleon Turner
617-722-2090
Cleon.Turner@mahouse.gov

State Senator Daniel Wolf
617-722-1570
Daniel.Wolf@masenate.gov

Congressman William Keating

U.S. Representative, 10" District, MA
508-771-0666 (local)

c/o lance.lambros@mail.house.gov

Massachusetts Senator John Kerry
617-565-8519
c¢/o Meghan Leahy@kerry.senate.gov

Massachusetts Senator Scott Brown
617-565-3170
c/o Erika Paulhus@scottbrown.senate.gov

IMPORTANT: If approved; only team members identified in this form will be eligible to
receive the Coastal America Award. Please ensure that you correctly identify ALL TEAM
MEMBERS.

Additional Information: All nominations must be submitted to the Coastal America National
Coordinating Office by August 1, 2011. Winners will be selected and awardees will be notified in
accordance with the published milestone schedule. Project photos are welcomed as
accompaniments to Award Nomination forms. All materials should be sent via email to the
Award Program Coordinator Carli Bertrand at: [Carli.Bertrand@usda.gov] 202-401-9922.

Project Photos:

See Attachment 2 for maps and photos.



